
Metropolitan Council, January 22, 2020

Brian Davis, Senior Engineer, Water Supply Planning

Business Item 2020-31:
Turfgrass Irrigation Efficiency Project with 
University of Minnesota Turfgrass Science 
Program



2

• Irrigation increasing since the 1990s
• Comprises 30% of residential water 

use
• The leakiest appliance at your house

Turfgrass Irrigation in the Metro Area



3

• Commenced summer 2015
• Irrigation audits, surveys, field trials

Partnership with University of Minnesota
Turfgrass Science Program



4

Significant Water Savings Possible



5

Getting the Word Out



6

Education at the Minnesota State Fair



7

Expand Training Across the Metro Area



8

Mobile Education Trailer



9

That the Metropolitan Council authorize its Regional Administrator to 
execute the contract amendment for contract 15I103 with the University 
of Minnesota in Attachment A of the business item in the amount of 
$268,393 making the contract total $591,205.

Proposed Action



10

Brian Davis, Senior Engineer
Water Supply Planning

brian.davis@metc.state.mn.us
651-602-1519

Questions


	Business Item 2020-31:�Turfgrass Irrigation Efficiency Project with University of Minnesota Turfgrass Science Program
	Turfgrass Irrigation in the Metro Area
	Partnership with University of Minnesota�Turfgrass Science Program
	Significant Water Savings Possible
	Getting the Word Out
	Education at the Minnesota State Fair
	Expand Training Across the Metro Area
	Mobile Education Trailer
	Proposed Action
	Questions

